
ATTA NT _I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

To Be Fill

AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

ed And Up loaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPIT. Pakistan civil Aviation Authoritv

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. FEdETAI GOVI. (Autonomous)

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF EXECUTIVE HIGH BACK CHAIRS

FOR ATC UNITS PCAA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF EXECUTIVE HIGH BACK

CHAIRS FOR ATC UNITS PCAA

; ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COIV1PLETION PERIOD 60 Days

> WHETHERTHE PROCUREMENTWAS INCLUDED INANNUAL PROCUREIVENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

, ADVERTISEIV]ENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes ( Ts-489834E) d s / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(i) News Papers
/No

THE NATION & JANG NEWSPAPER dt:1I -09.2022 YES

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME O4-1O-2O22 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE ( f any) Yes / No

J

\ cpz >(,t>l

No

o

> TENDER NUI\,IBER HQCAA/1 984/1sg/XXLA

TENDERVALUE RS.,I.OOO/-

(l
TY



2

, NUIV]BER OF TEIIDER DOCUI\NENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buy rrs) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUAT.IFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a oopy). (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a oopy). (ANNExURE-c)

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

> WHICH METHOT) OF PROCUREN/ENT WAS USED: -(Ti:kone)

a) SINGLE ST,\GE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE ST,\GE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BID]ING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDL'RE,--

PLEASE SP=CIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.E EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTII{G, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

WHO IS THE APPROVIN G AUTHORITY D. Airoort Servi

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IV ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUIV]BER OF BI )S RECEIVED Three (03i

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Y99 YES/ NO

,, WHETHER INT:GRITY PACT WAS SIGNED No Yes / No

sir 106l



PUBLIC PROC UREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Reso of Allect
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
Two (21

> NAIVIE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. MASTER O (PVTI LTD

ADDRESS: MASTER HOUSE 54. DARULAMAN COOPERATIVE HOU ING SOCIERTY. NEAR

TAX FREE PLAZA. MAIN SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL KARACHI.

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) FOR ATC UNITS PCAA

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

ATTACHMENT_II
(See reeulation 2)

; RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1't 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BID). 01"t MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

REASONS (Briefly describe). N/A



2

> WHETHER NAV ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TllllE OF ODENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

- DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 31-01-2023
(Attach a copy ol agreement) (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 5,232,600/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result ther3of)

Yes / No

No Yes / No

);. ANY DEVIATIOII FROI\,I SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDEF. NOTICE/DOCUIVIENTS
(lf yes give details)

No

; DEVIATION FRC)IV] QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

No Yes / No

> SPECIAL COND TIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

lI.No.2/1/2008PPR,\-RA.IIII



krtnexoRE- A

tT NO. HQCAA/1984/159/XXtA

PROCUREMENT OF EXECUT IVE HIGH BACK CHAIRS REQUIRED
FOR ATC UNITS PCAA AIRPORTS/I-OCATI

DATE OF BID OPE ING: 04-10-2022
FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDIN c EeCUf'dEi!.i;!

s/No NAMEOF SUPPIIERS HABIB METRO
DEPOSlT STIP NO
AND DATE

BID FEE

RS.

FIRMS

PARTICIPATE

1,
+\ii a-!d.r..! r-("gc(
rP\t) LLt!-

l! oci->:- t )"1f, 91) q ... \t ct (.
A

2. $(5 Us.E s-..(-c lgr.'s-\ l3L( j'51.'lzr xl1"" 
"l-dtcftwr

$S !vt"rt., oftaJra €vo$l )6{11L12 1ir< A. )Z- z€l.l I 1-2a , a,k
4, Mfr . Ci."^"-- 'tr..,(e-<-r.r 

s 12.'r3 61 3] ,ffi"ltu
M(r A,<. E:.-t"rf,i1.., r).r ?otL6 t6.,.ol- +

6. F,\(. M-.L.
\]:-r{_\\..r

.!.a ^i-t .-9
:ra i,, rr lzrliqtB ol<

7

2

PPRA TENDER NO. TS-4898 .E

i DATE oF BrD

I 
eunornseo

5,

I

-,1

3.

l

I



Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rulc No. 36(b) are iivited bl below mcntioncd officc for thc following
uircments in Pak Rs.i-

and CAA \ebsite $$1\ caapakistan,conpk.

Description & lT No.

Bids may be submifted as per coDditions set out in Bidding documents obtainable kom under mentioned ollice
through rcqucst lctter \\hich must bc atlached w;th bank challan. prool's olActive Taxpay€r (CST), GST4ITN
Cenificates & Professional Tax certificalc ofthe bidd(}r. Bidding documents can bc obtained on any working day
betrveen 0900 Hrs to 1300 Hrs by paying
Bid l'ee (noD-relundable) through bank challan in Account No.6-01 02 2061 4-7l'1- l I 5525 in HabibMetropolitan
Bnrrl Lld. Shr Grle Brancf. K.uchi. Pakistan in lavour ol Civil Aviation Authorily. No Bidding Docunrcnt!
$oukl bc issued on thc Bkl opening date. Bid\ musl be dropped in Bid Box placed at under mentioned o0ice by
or beibre due dale as per schedule. Ti]l1e period ibr perfonnance of contract: Iill the satisibclory completion of
conlftrclard\\annt)period.PCAAreser\estherjghltoaoceplire-ieclan)(nallbidsdueLocogenlreasorswhich
!!ill be comnnrnicated to bidders on rcquesL. This adverLisemenl is alro available on PPR{ wcbsilc al

ldgllilgiAny financial instrumenl subm itted by bidder, i I'lound lake or got dishonored at any stage would resuh
i blacklisting and 1ega1 action as per larv.

Additional Director, Logistics (APS),
Logistics Center(South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority,

JIAP Karachi. Tel:9907-2689 Fax:02I-992+2784

PAKISlAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID

Tender

(Rs )

Fixed Bid
Security

Bid
Submission
DatclTimc

BidOpening
Date/Tnne,?lace

Uasls
PKR

(Pr,cc)
Procuremeni of Spares for
AXA Power GPUs
No. HOCA A/ 1984/1s8/XXLA

1000'-
Total

Rs.282,000/-
03-10-2022
11.00 Hours

(stricr)

03-10 -2022
I l.l0llours (strict)
Log- Centre South

F.O.R

1'rocurcmerl of Executive High
Back Chairs for Offrce
No. HQCAA/I981/1s9/XXLA

r000,-
Total

Rs.157,0001
04-t0-2022
I1.00 Hours

(slrict)

0,1 10 2022
I 1.30 IIours (strict)
Los. Cenlre Soulh

I],O,R

ANNEXURE "8"

I



kJNexvrc-L
CTVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

INVITATION TO TENDER
(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMDNT/STORES)

(LOCAL / FOREIGN)
DATE |BASis1626

QUOTATION REOUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2o22h0104 11:00.00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/A.BOUT

DATE ON:

2022h0104 11134..00

\'{ LID ITY OF OIFER 180 Days
DELIVERY PERIOD

60 Days

TERMS
ENCLOSED'

Tender DescripUon Procuremeni of Executive High Back Chairs lT No.HQCA}J1984/15g/XXLA

CAAF.S.

1',

SCHEDULE OF EQUIPNlENT/STORES
SNO

N

DESC RPTON

Executive high back Chairwilh N4esh Back rcst, Adjustable seat
and gas liftalong with lreightand angle adiustable headrest (detall

EACH 1t2

fcation s attached ai Annexu

otei
Bidders are requested to read carefully and abide bythe Gene.alTerms and Conditions prinled on the reverse of l/T Form.

E^nple of conlEct is attached wilh bidding documents. Price quoted should be inclusive of all applicable taxes but excuding SST

Fbidubmi$sion of bid please follow single stage two envelope paocedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b).

Technical LiteratLrre/Brochure must be attached. lfany query may kindly be addressed to Dy. D. Logistics (APS).

TENDER S SU PPLL

REF

SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICERDATE

NA,lE TELEPHONE

r--- -] 

-

r s-001-2057

P.RNO. 2228

SUPFLIER'S ADDRESS

GRAND TOTAL



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
IN\ITATION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF trQUIPMENT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FORXIGN)
DATE 3i\SlS

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022h0104 11 00:00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2022h0104 11130t0A

DELIVERY PERIOD
60 Days

TERIV]S
ENCLOSED*VALIDITY OF OFFER 180 Days

Tender Descriplion Procurement of Execut ve Back Chairs l.T.No.HQCAA/1984/1 5g/XXLA
SCHEDUL ]PI\TIENT/STORES

S. liem Code
,|

DESCR PTION uotri

d) Technical Literature/Brochure must be aitached. lfany query may kindly be addressed to Dy. D. Logistic6 (ApS)

Quantity
Executive high back Chairwith IVIesh Back rest Adjustabte seat
and gas liftalong wlh heightand ang e adjlstable headrest

s,001-2057 142EACH
(deta I

specification is atlached at

SIGNATURE

GRAND IOTAL

SIGNATURE OF iSSUING OFFICERDATE

TELEPHONENAI!]E

] TENDER NUNIBER 1626

P R,NO ,,?A
]SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

a) Bidders a.e requested to read carefully and abide by the General Terms and Condjtions printed on the reverse of l/T Form.
b) Sample of cont.act is attached with bidding doc!menls. Price quoted should be inctusive of all applicable taxes but excluding SST
c) Flp.{ilbmission of bjd please follow single stage trro envelope procedure as per ppRA Rute-2004 ctause 36 (b).

TENDERS (SITPPLIEEL
REF

To be submiited with FinancialOffer



IiNN EXO (E - A

Adjustable
Helpful when used by multil)le user
[,4esh backrest High durability and

Must be load resistam being used by
multiple officials.
350mm Black Nylon Base suppoft having
artq gtabil
Black

ily w th PU Caster

S.NO. SPECIFICATION

He ght and angle adjustable cushion
headrest
Slanted back wlth a comfortable back rest
and neck rest too
Height adjustable lLrmber support,
Horizon adjustment seat height and back

Le!!
Adjustable, padded & comfortable angle
armrest to meet user in different size

1

2

3

Headrest

Back Rest

LLrmber $uppod

Angle & Armrest
Adjustment

Seat

Leg Base

Colou r

4

5.

6.

L

10

11

Seat Fabrlc
elastic ity of nylon mesh

Fabric r rvlesh Vacuum clcar

Gas Lifl
Chair Load Capacity

Chrome SGS cedified qas lift

Oire y'ea. lr..a ol.osr warrant/

o i/

\qi



-

sN D-0303-1072002517

Non-Judicial

ililllllffiillll lil/lill fil

GoS-KHl-4F595EC68E408217

Rs 13,000/-

'.-1. '-f iir -;::...L---

txrT(,'E

oril aviaton adhdlty [m0o00OO]

ilasTt oFFICES[000oo0ml
l.ldEmmad rudr*rdin [ar]0l.Orl9563l
rlasrER off ICES l0mo000ol
16.rafr 2023, 02:10:40 PM

Thittdn rho@nd Rrr9c only

C

URE

-: This contlacl ls made this the 3ulday of -13!-two thousand:43l

BETWEEN

Pakislan Ci!,il Aviation Authority (PCAA) statutory body

Cdinance 1982, with its llead Quarters at Teminal N0.1, Jinnah lnternatronal

Alr,).)n Karachi Fakislan hereinalter refered lo a3 lhe 'Purchaser (wh ch term shall include ns ,

'. l,onzed representatives and successor in interest) lhrough

b , AP-'
AND

r,43ster Oftisys (Pvi) L.il, a manulactrrcr company wlh ls offi

llarLiarnan CooPeratv; llousLng Sorcly Naar'fax Free Plaza Shahrc

rcteried 10 ac ihe S|ppler' (\thich lerm shnil nclude its autronzea

rest) firough SYed Sirahza ib Alnned ( Ir,4anger

Th( terms and condiiiirrs as slipulated n this aont€ct shal constrlute .rc cnl re

, lv,laster House 54

Corporate Saes)

Wt tr arAS, ri has been agrc.d l_aL the Pu'chas$ s_all p,rc'asc 
'1'l 

5r; p '€ !5:r: qei' ihp ie_:
,".l - "",.,-"ii. 'r;1., "ha,r 

here'1dfter bl rererreo Lo a's rheslorsc'']a'(r(Jr:rs'adca'3r"'
.t, n,nctua'no orice, n:re been grver n AnreY q' lo Il' s conlract

lhe iwo parties and srall supersede any prcvious undertaklngs, co,nmitmenls oa

J

E€TAMP ir?4tE^>

,t>

I
uIF'

'-j

r=a



i-
r-

3\g
\

2

Now, therefore, lhis conlracl witnessed as under -

1(a). DEFINITIONS

'Consignee' means, O/lC Log Center South JlAP..

'Contracl'means lhe presenl document slgned by Purchaser and Supplier containing
the contract terms and conditlons togetherwith the Annexure 'A'lhereto.
"Country of Origin" means the place where goods were manufactured produced,
received, orfiom which the services are supplied.

"Contract Price" means the price shown rn Annex "A' to ihe conkact

"Equipment / Stores' means "Executve High Back Chair,, and a l other items to be
supplied by the Supplier in accordence with Annex "A'

'lnspecting Aulhority" means the Dirsctor APS Headquarters Civit Avtation Authorty,
Termrnal No. 1, Jannah lnternationai Airporl, and Karachi. Pakistan_

'lnspecting Officef means Alditional Director Log {APS) HQCAA or his representative

Purchas€r ' means lhe Civil Aviation Authorily of pakistan (Headquarters), Terminal
No.1, Jinnah lnlernational Airport, Karachi-75200, Pakistan.

"Supplier'means l\rast$ Offisys (Pvt) Lld.

11

12

13

1.4

'1.5

l6

1.1

1.8

1.9

1(b) PARIICULARS

(a) INDENTOR:

(b) INDENT NO

(c) CONTRACT NO

AS

O/lC Logistics Center South JIAP

PR# 222A daled 31-OA-2A22

(d) SUPPLIER

(e) CONS GNEE O/ C Logistics Center South JIAP

(O HEAD OF ACCOUNT: ADP 1012-L-014 F Y 2A22,2023

(S) SCHEDULE OF STORES As per attached ANNEXURE A'

(h) INSPECTINGOFFICER: stated at para 1 7

0 NSPECTING AUTHORITY

HQCA Jl984/15g/XXLA

Dated. 31- .\ - 2.1J
l\I/s. Master Offisys (Pvt) Ltd

HQ Civil Aviation Authority
TerminalNo 1. JIAP Karachi

DELIVERY- P/'3

---),rAffi



l.

2.

I l

(b) Bank GuaraDtee from abank acceptable to CAA on approved fomat.

tr.:

t,l

,l.l 1 Certified Receipr voucher(CRY) isued by the Consigncc

4.1.2 A cop} olProfessionalTax Certiticate issued by the Excise and Taxation Office

4.1.3 A cop] ol N ational Tr\ Certiiicatc issued by flre Lrcone l ax Departmetu

1.2

.t.:l

DELT\'ERY

?.1. The Sdpplie. shalideliverthe slores, mcntioned h Anne)iurc A 1{) the consigneewithin
60 days f.om tlle dale ofsignlng ofdris contract.

2-2 Part Delivery/Pat Pa)'ment is allowed within the timc liarne described in para2.l

PtrRIORNtrANCE BOND OR Sf,CIRTTY DIPOSIT

E

For due, satisfactory and timely supply ol'lhe Equipmcn! or Storcs, rhe Supplier shall
fMrish to Civil Aviation Authorily a Pedomance Bond o. Securit, Depositofl0% (Ten
pcrceno oldre totalvalue ofthecontract at the time ofsigning ol rhiscontraot. Thc Supplier
shall kc€p the PedorDunce Bond or Secu.lty Deposil valid till satisfaclory conplelion of
the contract, ircluding the complelion of warunry period. This Perlbrmance Bood or
Secu.ily Dcposit shallbc h shape of:-

(a) Dem d Draft or Pay Order in the naore ofc iv il Avialion Aurhorjry, Iturachi liom any
scheduled bank of P3kistan.

OR

The Supplier shall Iave rc clann asanrstdre Purchase. in respelt of inlerest on
Security Deposit or deprccialion ofcurrency, ivhat so cvcr.

On saiisfactory performanc€ of fie contract and complelion oI *aralrry leriod, as

applicablethe SecurityDeposit orPe.fbrna.ce BoDd will be retumed to tie Supplier.

ln case of uDsa*factory p€rfomrance ofihe Supllier or in ttre event of any bieach oftemr,
Siven in .he conlract till completion of xa[arty period, fie Purchser may forfeit the
Securiry Deposit oren-cashthe Perfomance Bond in allor in pan as deemed fit and prcper

r.l The Supplier shallsubmit origilal tuvoice,'billin triplicate along with Sales Tu Invo'ceto
Addilional Director t.og (APS) HQ CAA JIAP, Kamclii, alory w;th the lbllowinS

Payments of the storcs shall be made whhnr 30 days upoo issue of receipt voucher
indicatiry receipt of the store by the purchaser wilhout any discrepaocy / defect d
submission ofbill with complete docunents.

The Supplier shall ensure due paldenls ofxlldre duties and taxes inchdingthal ofl;ederal
covemment or the Provincial Govemflent (ercludins SST,Provnrc;al Service Td) a

submit an uldcnaking ila! Bll governnient lixes forthesupply ofgoods (and alliedserYlces
ifiny) ha,e already bcen paid or submii p.oofofsuch paymcnrs at the time olslbmission

PBIE!(!)
The pices mentioned in Anncx rrA", 3re firm and final

\VARILA.NTY =>P/4

r
r;)

{. fE]ruSoFl4]}!E!I



r o,\D''i,\-

6

4,

7 QUALIIY OF STORES

1O INSPECIION

10.2 Rejected Stores, if left uncotlected at the purchaser t.e. pakistan Civit Aviar
Auihority's preirises shall be at the Suppliels rsk and expense Da

accepted. The SuppliershaJl remove the rejected or
ays at his expense

WARRANTY

The Supplier shall wafianty the Sto-es for a perroo or t2 rMo.ths) one vear srano;rd
manJlaclurer warrantee from lre date o. receipt t- the Cons qnee s WarehoLse or fromlhe dare o' tnslallatron dnd com-issbn ng of Equrpme.rt,- rt icheve. i. "rrf,."""aga'nsl anJ design o. manJfacrLring .lefecl bao vLo.rmansnrp or iaulv mater a ' r. ias.o'a-ty de'ecl. fitmert probtem or d;screpen(y of any larLre *rat.oever rtre S.rpjei
shall replace deleqive Equipmert and/ or Store tree o, co$ tn a"r" 

""ppuur.r,L 
,o

repjace the defeclve Sto-e and or Eoup-enL wlnrl eO "",,. "r ",i-ri.o, "yii"PurLhaser. the Supptier shah ref rnd l1e cosr of lhe Sto,e. r c,rrency rr wn cn ,ecl ,"o
within 15 days, after the above mentioned 60 days, otherwise the prjrcf.u*. 

"lafi 
lure

the right to take action under clause 8 of the contract and/ or forfeit the performance
Bond or Security deposit.

i-

The Supplier shall ensure that the Stores being supptied against this co.tract are new,
unused and conform io the specifications, descripUon give; in the Annex A,,and shali
be replaced free of cost if found defedive on Acceptanc; Test by the tnspeatng Offi""i,
as per ciause 10 hereof.

FAILIIRE AND TERMINATION

Should the Supplier fail to deliver the Stores/Equipment or any part thereof to the
Consignee wthin the prescribed period or within iucn extenoe'c perioU as mal 6e
agreed in wril.ng by botl- rt^e panies t1e prrclaser shatt or erDir! of 06 davs oiace
oeflod be ent[ted to ta(e either ot he fo[owng aclions._

8.1 To cancel the contract and/ or forfeit the Securily Deposit as per clause 3.4 of
this conlract after giving seven days wrjtten noUca to 6e Supptier and/ or tn tiate
ca-se for suspensron or de regisrat;on of thF S,roptrer tom the approveo tst or
CAA supplers.

9E
8.2 To cancel the contract and or purchase irom elsewhere the defective or the un_

supplied Stores at the risk and expense of the Suppller, after g ving him seven
days writtqn notice. The Supptier shall be tiabte for any toss, whiih thi purchaser
may sustain on this account, but shall not be entifled ta any gain on repurchase

LIAUIDATED DAMAGES

The Purchaser shall have the right to impose iqujdated damages at the rate of two
percent (2%) per month of the vatue oI the Lrn-supptied Stores or;ny parl thereofior the
per,od exceed ng tte deliver} per,od, subjed ro the proviston that the rotal amoJnt t tLs
levied shall not €rceed ten percent .to%r o rotat Contract vatue of lhe Ln-.uopred
Stores 'l l^e lquidared Damages sha . nol oe hposed :f the comp,e.e detver/ of srores
as per AnnexLre "A' to rhe contract wirh incidenlal .e-vtces lif a;vr is accomDhsned bv
the supplierwrl_in grace peiod as defJned rr c'ause I aoove

10.1 An inspection of the Slores be aranged at Consgnees premses (or at the
Supplier premises) by tnspecting Officer or his represafltativ€ to check the qua ity
of the Slores, and the lnspectng Offlcer wit sjgn or rssue the acceotance oi
rejeclion cenr,,cate

PACKING

t

i/ 8.



b

11

t orr
\rt

12

13

15

18. LAW ERNING

for and cn behalf ofthe S

(M/s filaster offisys ( Ltd

WITNESS

PACKING

TreSto'essiall oeouyaidaoo,oprater/pacled,rorig,ral ma'lJ'a-tu,.r pac, 19 No
oose Slores shdll b. acceOLeo al rhe ttme ofoe.r/,.

SETTLEIIIENT OF DJSPUTES

ln case of any ditference or dispule arsing between the pLrrchaser end the Supptier in
respect of the inlerpretation, conduct or performance of anv terms & condiiions of lhis
conlrafi 'ne same sra'l be re.e-red to DG CAA ro- decisi;n vv']t-n snal, be nnat ano
bindirg upon both the parties to this contract

INDEMNITY
The suoole .ha.ltndemnfyrhepLrcrase dgdrnst at thiro oaru caims. n-Ld,r9r,armr
of rn'nrgemen ot pa.enr rradera-k tnoLst,ia' oesjgl .tghrs a.stng tor u.i o. r.e
goods or any pan ihereof

FORCE MAJEURE

No parly shal oe l.aole for ary farlure/delav t.l oerfor-i.tg .'lF:r oo.rgaltons oLe ro any
caJse treyond reasonable conrrot inc'Loitg wir,]oLl h-irat,o1 ltre. act of pLbic enemy.
war, rebellion, tnsur.ection, fire accjdert, aci ofGod and act of Slate or ofthe judiciary

CORRESPONDENCE

All correspondence pertaining to this contract shail be addrcssed to the Ad.llional
Director Loglstics APS HQCAA, JtAP Karachi, for the purchaser and to the M/s [,4aster
Offisys (Pvt) Ltd. forthe Supplier

16. AMENDMENTS

- The contract may be amended or modified w h the mutuat consent and/or agreemeni in
wriling by both lhe parties to the contract

17, HSE MANUAL

CAA HSE Manuai shal be duly comptied /abide by the supp ier

The laws of Pakistan shaJlgovern this contract

]N WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE S GNED THIS AGREEI\./ENT AT KARACHI ON
THE DATE I\4ENTIONED ABOVE.

l.

rvces)
4

l\,1
tur

qh C A 66722

't_

2.
3.

6.
7.

HQCAA JIAP, Karachi

F yed Assets & lnv Coni Sect on HQ CAA Kara.hL

Add tional Director APS
Addit onal Director ATC
O/lC Log Centre South

Director Disb HOCAA.JIAP Karach

A,-)^

2

."9

copv
copv
copv.
Copy 12 }_

ft;l-*l"t s
[,1/s. [,4aster Ofilsys (P\4) Ltd

HA-1 N.

copv.
copv

\}ffi{
/.

1

1

tS5.Ai:)

"\ffip3



Tvr

Annex!.e A Schedule of store/
Coniract No HQCAAJ1 984/1sg/XXLA

SCHEDULE OF STORES
coNTRACT NO.CAA/1 984/1 5g/XXLA

PROCUREMENT OF EXECUTIVE HIGH BACK CHAIRS FOR ATC UNITS PCAA AIRPORTS.

M/s. Master lllti€ys1Py!L!!!.

DESCRIPTION

tri Executive High Back Chair with Mesh Back resl, Adjusta bie Each
142

51,300/- 5,232,600/-

5,232,600/

F.O.R LOG South Karachi

(Rupees Five l\,4illion Two- Hundred Th ny Two Thousand Six Hundred Fiftv on v)

TOTAL
PRICE

L-

UNJT
PRICE

Rs.
QTYS. No

Total Price inclusive of 17% GST

tl
I 

seal sas i'l alons wrh Height and angle adjustaole nead_esL

(Delar. specifical on anacl'ed at Anne,(ule S

l^.')
l

@\wa



( Arr',ex.rve ,4. t )

-

H

1/

Sranned \r,iih CamScanner

DETAILS

3

4.

6

10

I

1'l

One

AD [BF'

..r ! re

I

r o, cost watran

SSA\N

l,lluH cior Loqls iics

5r Ass ?Si

flos cri'1 A\laton
'ri! 1L

AT iloC ICFi:;Ss.#.

Height and angle adjustable cushion
headrest

resi1

Slanted back with a comfortable back rest
and neck rest too

Back Resl2.

Height adjustable lumber support, Ho.izon
Lumber suoPod

ht aod back restustment seat hed
Adjusiable padded & comiortable angle
armrest to meet user in different size

Adjustment
Angle & Armrest

e u;errnuHe I when used
AdjustableSeat

I\rlesh backrest, High durability and elasticity
of lon mesh

Seat Fabric

Vacuum clearFabric I firesh

s liit.tifiedGSioitlChs Liit
l\lust be {oad res istant being used

ofircials

by multiple
hair Load Capacity

35omrn Black Nylon Base support having

and stabilil viith PU CasterLeg Base

Black

l

11/

1

- 
/'ila: r;\,'$

1



NN N{ XU KL .tr

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RUtE-2004, CLAUSE-35

1.

2.

3.

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date &Time of Biding Closing:

Date &Time of Biding opening:

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Detail of Bid{s) Evaluation:

CIVIL AVIATION

Single Staqe Two Envelop Procedure

. REQUIRED FOR ATC UN ITS PCAA AIRPORTS

/rocATroNs
HecaA/19841159/xxLA4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

ra-43s8148

04-10-2022----:-:---11.00hrs

04-10-2022-----------11.30hrs

03

Compliance Based

Name of Eidder
Evaluated
TotalCost

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Pollcy

/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Technical
(if
applicable)

Financial
(ifapplicable)

01 M/s. Master offisys
(Pvt) Ltd

Compliant 5,232,6A0/- I Responsive & most

I advantageous bidder, as per

I PP Rule-2004 clause-2 (h)in
Executive High Back Chairs

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. Master Offisys {Pvt} Ltd

11. Any other additlonal / supportinB{tformation, the procuring agency may like to share

-'* AH-Y' is !a\

1$o1"3'iq" 't'^ i- !{)Signature: rttJ$J*t+rth1\9):1...
+'0!li$\''

PROC. OF EXECUTIVE HIGH BACK CHAIRS

I


